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3-Axis Magnetic Sensor for Wind Direction

Wire to board
XH2.54 connector

LED Indicators

Arduino-Compatible STM32 Cortex-M0+ MCU

Reverse
Polarity Protection

Expansion Port
Where the Fun Begins!

Surge Protection

Bipolar Magnetic Latch for Wind Speed

Debug Port (ST-LINK)

Linear Voltage Regulator

Allows Open-Drain Tx

Bootloader Serial Interface

Reverse Polarity
Protection

R
5

2K

U3
TMAG5273A1QDBVR

SCL
1

TEST
2

GND
3

VCC
4

INT_N
5

SDA
6

GNDGND

D4

GREEN-0805

R3

10K

R4

10K

D3

GREEN-0805

U4
TMR1208S

VCC
1

OUT
2

GND
3

C8
100nF

J3
1
2
3
4
5

+3.3V

U2
STM32G031F8Px

PB7/PB8
1

PA3
10

PA4
11

PA5
12

PA6
13

PA7
14

PB0/PB1/PB2/PA8
15

PA11/PA9
16

PA12/PA10
17

PA13
18

PA14/PA15
19

PC14/PB9
2

PB3/PB4/PB5/PB6
20

PC15
3

V
D

D
4

V
S

S
5

PF2
6

PA0
7

PA1
8

PA2
9


	Root (Page 1)
	Symbols
	C1
	C2
	C3
	C4
	C5
	C6
	C7
	C8
	C9
	D1
	D2
	D3
	D4
	J1
	J2
	J3
	J4
	R1
	R2
	R3
	R4
	R5
	R6
	U1
	U2
	U3
	U4



